

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0238-16, Version: 1

A Resolution approving Bluefin Payment Systems as the merchant provider to process online credit card payments related to collection of Occupational License Fees for the Div. of Revenue, and authorizing the Commissioner of Finance or his designee, on behalf of the Urban County Government and its Dept. of Finance, to execute any related agreement or other necessary documents related to the services, at no cost to the government. [Div. of Revenue, Cook] Authorization to approve Bluefin Payment Systems as the Merchant Provider to process online credit card payments into the Division of Revenue's new tax system. This will provide LFUCG the ability to accept payments for online Occupational License Tax filings. There is no Budgetary impact. (L238-16)(Cook/O'Mara)

Budgetary Implications [select]: NO

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes, Completed by David Barberie, 03/03/2016

Risk Management: N/A

Fully Budgeted [select]: N/A

Account Number: N/A

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$0

Annual Impact: \$0

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That Bluefin Payment Systems be and hereby is approved as the Merchant Provider to process online credit card payments related to collection of Occupational License Fees File #: 0238-16, Version: 1

for the Division of Revenue, and the Commissioner of Finance or his designee, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and its Department of Finance, be and hereby is authorized to execute and submit any related Agreement or other necessary documents related to

the services, at no cost to the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR			

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL